
Northern Division • 4228 U.S. Courthouse • 101 W. Lombard Street • Baltimore, Maryland 21201• 410-962-2600 

Southern Division • 200 U.S. Courthouse • 6500 Cherrywood Lane • Greenbelt, Maryland 20770 • 301-344-0660 

 
Visit the U.S. District Court’s Website at www.mdd.uscourts.gov 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
DISTRICT OF MARYLAND 

OFFICE OF THE CLERK 
 

   
  Catherine M. Stavlas, Clerk of Court  
Reply to Northern Division Address  David E. Ciambruschini, Chief Deputy  

 

2025 ATTORNEY ADMISSION CEREMONY DATES 

 
Ceremonies in Baltimore are held at 9:30 a.m. 

Ceremonies in Greenbelt are held at 10:00 a.m. 

 

BALTIMORE GREENBELT 

Friday, January 17, 2025 Friday, January 31, 2025 

Friday, February 21, 2025 Friday, March 7, 2024* 

Friday, March 14, 2025 Friday, March 28, 2025 

Friday, April 11, 2025 Friday, April 25, 2025 

Friday, May 2, 2025 Friday, May 30, 2025 

Friday, June 13, 2025 Friday, June 27, 2025 

Friday, July 11, 2025 Friday, July 25, 2025 

Friday, August 8, 2025 Friday, August 22, 2025 

Friday, September 12, 2025 Friday, September 26, 2025 

Friday, October 3, 2025 Friday, October 31, 2025 

Friday, November 7, 2025 Friday, November 21, 2025 

Friday, December 5, 2025 Friday, December 19, 2025 

 

Once an application is approved, each admittee will receive an email confirmation with 

a link to the ceremony enrollment page.  Admittees must then register for a ceremony.  Each 

ceremony has a limit of 25 admittees.  Sponsor attendance is required.  Please consult with your 

sponsor before registering for an admission ceremony.   

 

Admittees may not attend a ceremony without first registering. 

 

___________________________ 

 

*Federal Bar Association (Maryland Chapter) special admission ceremony. 


